FOR Area formerly Mentor Water District
P.S.C. No. 1
Original No.1 Addition to Sheet No.5
Original No.5B

CAMPBELL COUNTY KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DIVISION II - WATER RATES

For Residential, Commercial & Industrial Use

1.	Rates						Rate Uni	
	First		gallons					(minimum)
	Next		gallons					per M gallons
	Next	15,000	gallons	used	per	quarter	1.50	per M gallons
	Next		gallons				1.20	per M gallons
	Next	60,000	gallons	used	per	quarter	.90	per M gallons
	Over	120,000	gallons	used	per	quarter	.70	per M gallons

Fire Hydrant service charge to be added where applicable.

2. Minimum quarterly charges by meter sizes shall apply only when consumption falls below the required amounts for each size meter.

5/8"	meter	\$21.00	minimum	2"	meter	\$44.25	minimum	
3/4"	meter	22.00	11	3"	meter	\$113.00	**	
1"	meter	22.50	99	4"	meter	\$200.00	91	
1출"	meter	30.00	11	6"	meter	\$405.00	11	

Special Rules - Consumption to property served through two or more meters and using more than 100,000 gallons per month or 300,000 gallons per quarter will be billed in total as one bill monthly or quarterly as requested.

3. Miscellaneous Water Sales - Tank Truck Sales shall be a minimum of \$1.00 per thousand gallons or any part thereof.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

197G

Dy ENCHMARING DIVISION

Date of Issue October 18, 1975

Effective Date December 15,1975

by Order P.S.C. Case No. 6378

Superintendent 100 Aqua Drive

Issued by

Cold Spring, Ky. 41076

Area formerly Campbell County

FOR Water District No.1

P.S.C.No.1, First Revised Sheet No.1

Cancelling Sheet No.5, Original No.3

CAMPBELL COUNTY KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT

\$30.00

15" meter

RULES AND REGULATIONS

		For			- WATER RA		rial Use	
1.	Rates	to vision justice						RATE PERUNIT (I)
	First	3,000	gallons	used pe	er quarter			\$7.05(minimum)
	Next	12,000	gallons	used p	er quarter	,per 1,0	000 gal.	.90
	Next	30,000	gallons	used p	er quarter	, "	17 19	.75
	Next	105,000	gallons	used pe	er quarter	9 11	99 99	.70
	Next	150,000	gallons	used p	er quarter	, "	11 11	.60
	Next				er quarter harge to b			.45 plicable.
2.	Minimum consumpt	quarterl ion fall	y charge s below	s by me	ter sizes uired amou	shall ap ints for	ply only each size	when meter.
	5/8"	meter	\$7.05 m	inimum	2"	meter	\$44.25	minimum
4	3/4"	meter	\$8.00	99	3"	Meter	\$113.00	96
	1"	meter	\$15.00	99	400	meter	\$200.00	99

6" meter

- 3. Miscellaneous Water Sales Tank Truck Sales shall be a minimum of \$1.00 per thousand gallons or any part thereof.
- 4. Special Rules Consumption to property served through two or more meters and using more than 100,000 gallons per month or 300,000 per quarter will be billed in total as one bill monthly or quarterly as requested.
- 5. Sales to Other Water Utilities The base rate to be added to the computed cost of water shall be \$.095 per 1,000 gallons.

e of Issue October 18, 1975

Effective Date December 15, 1975

NG DIVISION

COMMISSION

\$405.00

by Order P.S.C. Case No. 6378

Issued by Machen

Superintendent 100 Aqua Drive

Cold Spring, Ky. 41076

2(B)

CAMPBELL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

FOR	Entire	Area	Served
P.S.C.No.		1	
Original_	No.3 SI	neet_1	No. 5
Cancellin	P.S.C	No.1	
Original	Sheet No	0.5	

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DIVISION II - WATER RATES

.1. The charge for water used and water service shall be as follows:

(C)(T)

								UNIT
First	3,000	gallons	per	quarter	(Min	nimum 1	Bill)	\$6.00
Next	12,000	99	00	. 14	per	1,000	gal.	•75
Next	30,000	10	111	17	**	tt	11	.65
Next	105,000	**	**	.04	**	89	11	.60
Next	150,000	••	***	н	11	10	19	.50
Over	300,000	90	**	63	**	61	99	.40

Fire Hydrant service charge to be added where applicable

2. Minimum quarterly charges by meter sizes shall apply only when consumption falls below the required amounts for each size meter.

5/8"	meter	\$6.00	minimum	2"	meter	\$37.50	minimum	
3/4"	99	\$6.75	**	3"	meter	\$96.00	91	
1"	**	\$12.75	**	40	meter	\$169.50	99	
12"	***	\$25.50	99	6"	meter	\$345.00	99	

- 3. Miscellaneous Water Sales Tank Truck Sales shall be a minimum of \$1.00 per thousand gallons or any part thereof.
- 4. Special Rules Consumption to property served through two or more meters and using more than 100,000 gallons per month or 300,000 gallons per quarter will be billed in total as one bill monthly or quarterly as requested.
- 5. Sales to Other Water Utilities The base rate to be added to the computed cost of water shall be \$.08 per 1,000 gallons.

Date of Issue September 23,1974 Effective Date November 1, 1974

Issued By J.R.Prather Superintendent 100 Aqua Drive Cold Spring, Ky. 41076

OCT 24 1974

by ENGMEERING DIVIS 31

Area formerly campbell County

FOR Water District No.3

P.S.C.No. 1

Original No.1 Addition to Sheet

No.5

Original Sheet No. 5 A

(I)

CAMPBELL COUNTY KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DIVISION II - WATER RATES

For Residential, Commercial & Industrial Use

Rate Per Rates Unit \$14.10 (minimum) 6,000 gallons used per quarter First 6,000 gallons used per quarter 1.80 per M gallons Next 1.50 per M gallons 18,000 gallons used per quarter Next 30,000 gallons used per quarter 1.20 per M gallons Next 60,000 gallons used per quarter .85 per M gallons Over

Fire Hydrant service charge to be added where applicable.

 Minimum quarterly charges by meter size shall apply only when consumption falls below the required amounts for each size meter.

5/8"	meter	\$14.10	minimum	2"	meter	\$44.25	minimum
3/4"	meter	15.00	**	3"	meter	\$113.00	99
1"	meter	22.50	11	4"	meter	\$200.00	. 11
12"	meter	30.00	60.	6"	meter	\$405.00	91

Special Rules - Consumption to property served through two or more meters and using more than 100,000 gallons per month or 300,000 gallons per quarter will be billed in total as one bill monthly or quarterly as requested.

3. Miscellaneous Water Sales - Tank Truck Sales shall be a minimum of \$1.00 per thousand gallons or any part thereof.



Date of Issue October 18, 1975

Effective Date December 15,1975

by Order P.S.C. Case No. 6378

Issued by

Superintendent 100 Aqua Drive

Cold Spring, Ky. 41076

FOR

Campbell County Kentucky
Sales to Other Water Utilities

P.S.C.Ky.No. 1
Original Sheet No. 5 C
Cancelling P.S.C.Ky.No. Original Sheet No.

CAMPBELL COUNTY KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

SPECIAL RATES OTHER UTILITIES AT WHOLESALE	
Campbell County Water District No.2:	
Water purchased during 1974 1,254,165,100 Gallons:	
A. 1975 Purchase Rate per 1,000 gallons B. 1974 Power & Pumping Expense \$58,299.67 C. 1974 Purification Expense 10,387.89 D. One(1) Time Coverage \$866,416 Bonds issued 46.937.00	.1932 .0465 .0083 .0374
E. Base Rate - Insurance, Depreciation, Administrative, Overhead, Etc.	.2854 .0950 (I) .3804
City of Highland Heights:	
Water Purchased during 1974 1,254,165,100 Gallons: A. 1975 Purchase Rate per 1,000 gallons B. 1974 Power & Pumping Expense \$58,299.67 C. 1974 Purification Expense 10,387.89 D. One(1) Time Coverage \$525,334 Bonds Issued 28,712.00	.1932 .0465 .0083 .0229
E. Base Rate - Insurance, Depreciation, Administrative, Overhead, Etc.	.0950 (I)
Pendleton County Water District:	.3659
Water Purchased during 1974 1,254,165,100 Gallons: A. 1975 Purchase Rate per 1,000 gallons B. 1974 Power& Pumping Expense \$58,299.67 C. 1974 Purification Expense 10,387.89 D. One(1) Time Coverage \$866,416 Bonds Issued 46,937.00 E. Additional Recovery Cost, 6"line installed CHECKET Administrative, Overhead, Etc. JAN 21 1976	.1932 .0465 .0083 .0374 .1038 .3892 .0950 (I)
ENGINE KING MINES	•

Date of Issue october 18, 1975 Effective Date December 15, 1975 by Order P.S.C. Case No. 6378

ssued by M. (v. Malone Ass't. Superintendent 100 Aqua Drive

FOR	Entire Area	Served
P. S.	C. Ky. No	1 :
Origin	al Sheet	No. 6
Cancel	ling P. S. C.	. Ky. No
	Sheet No	

CAMPBELL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DIVISION III - FIRE HYDRANTS

- 1. The District will install and maintain fire hydrants within a city at no cost to the city for a yearly rental fee of \$40.00 per hydrant per year.
- 2. The District will install and maintain fire hydrants within a city and bill said city for the cost of the installation and a fire hydrant rental charge of \$9.00 per hydrant per year.
- The Campbell County Water District will install fire hydrants in an unincorporated area of the county where distribution mains are adequate for fire protection subject to the following requirements;
 - a. A written request by the majority of the water customers to be served by said hydrant is required.
 - b. A letter from the Kentucky Inspection Bureau stating that a credit rating will be given on the insurance premiums after the installation of the fire hydrant.
 - c. Fire hydrant location will be determined by the Campbell County
 Water District Superintendent in a manner to provide the greatest
 fire protection for water customers within the hydrant area.
 - d. Fire hydrant service charges shall be added to each customer's bill where the property is within 1,000 feet of hydrant location. The 1,000 feet shall be measured from the fire hydrant along the center line of existing and passable roads and, or driveways.

Date of Issue September 16, 1955	Effective Date	September 16, 1955
Issued By SBEOGSON	_Superintendent	608 S.Ft.Thomas Ave. Ft.Thomas, Ky.

FOR_	Entire Area Served
P. S.	C. Ky. No. 1
Origi	nal Sheet No 7
Cance	elling P. S. C. Ky. No
	Sheet No

CAMPBELL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DIVISION III - FIRE HYDRANTS (Cont'd.)

- E. A charge of 50¢ per month for all water customers within 1,000 feet of hydrant location.
- f. Water service shall be discontinued for failure to pay hydrant service charge.

110

Date of Issue September 16, 1955 Effective Date September 16, 1955

Issued By - Light action Superintendent 608 S.Ft. Thomas Ave.

Ft. Thomas, Ky.